PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6135066

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OTTO BOCK HEALTHCARE GMBH	04/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OTTOBOCK SE & CO. KGAA
Street Address:	MAX-NADER-STRASSE 15
City:	DUDERSTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	37115

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D633205
Patent Number:	8906113

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8017995800

Email: elfrost@hollandhart.com
Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & HART

Address Line 1: 222 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 2200

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 11583

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA N. RANDALL
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua N. Randall/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Commercial Register B 20180621#page1.tif

PATENT 506088348 REEL: 052822 FRAME: 0804

Translation

N	No. Of Entry	Comn
	a) Company b) Domicile, location, business address, recipient, subsidiaries c) Object of Company a) Ottobock SE & Co. KGaA b) Duderstadt Business address: Max-Näder-Straße 15, 37115 Duderstadt c) Development, fabrication and distribution of orthopaedic, surgical, pharmaceutical, cosmetic, aesthetic and similar products, the trading in such articles as well as the maintenance of related companies. The company also can transact other business, and is allowed to acquire, to let on lease, to take a lease of enterprises in the home country and abroad as well as to establish subsidiaries and to do all business which are appropriate to support and foster the aim of the company and its enterprises.	Commercial Register B of the Local Court Göttingen
	stock capital or stock capital	ourt Göttingen
	a) General regulation of representation b) Owner, Personally Liable Partners, Business manager, Board of directors, authorized representatives and especial authorization to represent a) Each personally liable partner represents solely the company b) Personally liable partner: Ottobock Management SE, Duderstadt (Local Court Göttingen HRB 205183)	Query of Jur
Procuration extincted: Burghardt, Karl-Heinz, Duderstadt, *27.08.1952 Frölich, Klaus, Holzerode, *19.03.1969 Joint procuration together with one managing director of the personally liable partner or another authorized signatory: Kowalczyk, Kevin, Göttingen, *20.04.1981 Peter, Karsten, Düsseldorf, *10.09.1973	Joint procuration together with a personally liable partner or another authorized signatory: Burghardt, Karl-Heinz, Duderstadt, *27.08.1952 Frölich, Klaus, Holzerode, *19.03.1969 Dr. Pfuhl, Helmut, Göttingen, *22.04.1961 Dr. Rössing, Sönke, Göttingen, *12.10.1976	Query of June 21, 2018 11:13
	articles of partnership articles of partnership b) Other Legal relationships Partnership limited by shares, Articles of partnership of October 18, 2017 The company arose due to the form changing conversion of Otto Bock HealthCare GmbH, Duderstadt (Local Court Göttingen HRB 102446) pursuant to the resolution on the partners' meeting in October 18, 2017	No. of the Company: HRB 205339 page 1 of 1
a) June 12, 2018 Arand	a) Date of Entry and signature b) Remark NATEN April 3, 2018 Arand	205339
CORDED: 06/03/20	020 REEL: 052822 FRAME	± 0805